OLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

Resolution No. 72-181

WHEREAS,	this Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined
•	by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority
	is granted under this Act, and

WHEREAS, The Tribal Land Committee of the Tribal Business Council approved of the purchase by the Tribe of the land described below, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interest of the Tribe to acquire the land, and, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council hereby approves the purchase of the land described below, exclusive of minerals, including oil and gas, from

Wayne White Body, 301-U896

for a cash consideration of \$\\\\ \bar{1,100.00}\$, which is the present fair market value, and hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Tribal Business Council, its Secretary, the Superintendent of the Fort Berthold Agency, the Area Director, and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs to prepare all documents and do all things necessary to transfer title of the lands to the United States of America in trust for the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, to wit:

Allot. No. Description

Chairman, Tribal Business Council

Acres

301-572A NE¼SW¼ Sec. 31, T152N, R94W

40.00

The land is west of the fifth principal meridian, N. Dak.

CERTIFICATION

	Opput Tr. TO		
	ned, as Secretary of the Trees of the Fort Berthold Re		
Tribal Business	Council is composed of 10	members, of who	n / con-
	rum were present at a		
	ticed, convened and held or		
	e foregoing Resolution was		
affirmative vote	e of <u>\$5</u> members, <u>\$\mathcal{O}\$</u> and that the said Resolution	_,members oppose	RECEIVED
	ind that the said Resolution	on has not been	rescinded or amended
in ary way.			NOV 22 1972
Chairman my vo	oting.		1101 88 1012
-		4	ORT BERTHOLD AGENC
Dated this 13 M	day of Mruember	<u>, 1972</u>	NEW TOWN, N. DAKOTA
A montacem			
ATTEST:	Society	Totom: Maribal D	painage Compail
ATTEST:	Sec	retary, Tribal B	usiness Council